

Ref: SSFL/Stock Exchange/2019-20/49

Date: February 07, 2020

To BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 To National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 542759

Symbol: SPANDANA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from JM Financial India Trust II — JM Financial India Fund II.

We request you to kindly take on record the aforesaid information.

Thanking you.

For Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited

Rakesh Jhinjharia Company Secretary

Membership No.: F8325

WHO OR TY FINANCE HYDER BAD LE



February 7, 2020

Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited

Plot No: 31 & 32, Ramky Selenium Towers, Tower A, Ground Floor, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed the disclosure in the prescribed format pursuant to sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for change in the shareholding of JM Financial India Trust II – JM Financial India Fund II in Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the above on your record.

Yours sincerely,

For JM Financial Trustee Company Private Limited (Trustees for JM Financial India Trust II)

Om Agraval
Raj Agrawal

Authorised Signatory

Encl: a/a

CC: 1) BSE Limited

2) National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025.

T: +91 22 6630 3030 F: +91 22 6630 3223 www.jmfl.com



Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Spandana Sphoorty Financial Ltd		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Name of the seller: JM Financial India Trust II – JM Financial India Fund II PAC with the seller: JM Financial Products Limited		
Wheth	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Name(s are List	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC ted			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	fore the acquisition / disposal under consideration, Iding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights		_	
	JM Financial India Trust II – JM Financial India Fund II	3,313,314	5.16%	5.16%
	JM Financial Products Limited	541,535	0.84%	0.84%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NA	NA	NA
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NA	NA	NA
	category)			



(Trustees for JM Financial India Trust II)

Corporate Identity Number: U65991MH1994PTC078880

Regd. Office: 141, Maker Chambers III, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.

Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025. T: +91 22 6630 3030 F: +91 22 6630 3223 www.jmfl.com



	Details of acquisition / (sale)			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold			
	JM Financial India Trust II – JM Financial India Fund II	(1,701,001)	(2.65%)	(2.65%)
	JM Financial Products Limited	Nil	Nil	Nil
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NA .	NA	NA
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NA	- "	NA
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		NA	INA
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NA	NA	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	(1,701,001)	(2.65%)	(2.65%)
Aft	er the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			Menoral
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	JM Financial India Trust II – JM Financial India Fund II	1,612,313	2.51%	2.51%
	JM Financial Products Limited	541,535	0.84%	0.84%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NA		NA
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	NA		NA
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NA	NA	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	21,53,848	3.36%	3.36%
		Open Market - exchange.	Sale on the floo	or of the stock
	on of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		of Shares: Sa he 2% threshol 20.	•
quity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the aid acquisition / sale		6,41,77,068 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each amounting to Rs. 64,17,70,680/- paid up share		



JM Financial Trustee Company Private Limited

(Trustees for JM Financial India Trust II)

Corporate Identity Number: U65991MH1994PTC078880

Regd. Office: 141, Maker Chambers III, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.

Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025. T: +91 22 6630 3030 F: +91 22 6630 3223 www.jmfl.com



Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	6,41,77,068 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each amounting to Rs. 64,17,70,680/- paid up share capital
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	6,41,77,068 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each amounting to Rs. 64,17,70,680/- paid up share capital

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital are taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For JM Financial Trustee Company Private Limited (Trustees for JM Financial India Trust II)

Raj Agrawal

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 7, 2020

Corporate Identity Number: U65991MH1994PTC078880

Regd. Office: 141, Maker Chambers III, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.

Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025.

T: +91 22 6630 3030 F: +91 22 6630 3223 www.jmfl.com